FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION I	09-12-2000	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	TRADEM		97-430	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	. tung. or contr. dater trans drawn mit ben terte inmann item ifdi imal.	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		101453731	cuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moc SPEED KING INDUSTRIES, INC.	7.27.00	Name and address of receiving Name: <u>CRUSTBUSTER / SPEI</u>	ED KING, INC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☑ Corporation-State KANSAS ☐ Other ☐		Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. BOX 1438, E. FORT DODGE RD. City: DODGE CITY State: KS ZIP: 67801 Individual(s) citizenship Association		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	LI Yes KN NO	☐ General Partnership	,	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 7/19/00		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State KANSAS ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		904,690 07	7-27-2000 TMOfe/TM Mell Rept Dt. #84	
	Additional numbers	Yes No	.1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: WM. BRUCE DAY, PTO #29,059		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	見ける。か ************************************	
Internal Address: SWANSON MIDGLEY LLC		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2420 PERSHING, SUITE 400		8. Deposit account number:		
City: KANSAS CITY State: MO ZIP: 64108 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
09/11/2000 NTHAI1 00000134 904690 01 FC:481 40,00 00 9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
WM. BRUCE DAY Name of Person Signing	w 43	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between Speed King Industries, Inc., a corporation formerly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, formerly of P.O. Box 1438, E. Fort Dodge Road, Dodge City, Kansas 67801 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Crustbuster / Speed King, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, having a place of business at P.O. Box 1438, E. Fort Dodge Road, Dodge City, Kansas 67801, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and to the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 904,690 for BELTVEYOR, and has heretofore sold, assigned and transferred Assignor's entire right, title and interest to the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration to Assignee together with the goodwill associated therewith.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby, affirming it has transferred, sold and assigned to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademark and trademark registration, including the goodwill associated therewith and the right to file suit and recover for any past or present infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0802

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document through its duly authorized officer.

> Assignor SPEED KING INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Donald F. Hornung

Its: Former President

STATE OF Kausas

COUNTY OF _______

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public this

19 day of July, 2000.

1. Sulton

My Commission Expires:

8-29-2003

RECORDED: 07/27/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002131 FRAME: 0803